LT

Py . Skagit County Auditor
: 7311 12/14/2012 Page 1 of 210:51AM
nsburgh_PA 15241 '

Please priat or type informatios WASHINGTON STATE RECORDER'’S Cover Sheet (rcw 6504)
Document Title(s) (or trangactions contained therein): (all areas applicable to your document must be filled in)

3.

Reference Number(s}-df =D0cliin-ents assigned or released:

Additional reference #°s on page. V' \ " of document Q(}b"l (‘)L\% b%l

Grantor(s) Exactly as name(s) ap_psa_a.r-qn__ dqcument
L Manica F Yonan QJL e

Additional names on page | of document.”

Grantee(s) Exactly as name(s) appear on document o
1 MMM%LL C
2. G

Additional names on page \ of document.

Legal description (abbreviated: i.e. lot, block, plat or section; townshl range)

Lo 39 B«Dnr\oé, PMIG G S pa \\/

Additional legal is on page g of document.

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number O AssessorTax # not yet
P = E

assigned \’\_‘I ,3,1'__ bbb ()T)'? - NSOG

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on this form. The staff w111 niot read the document
to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein. e

“1 am signing below and paying an additional $50 recording fee (as provided in RCW 36,18.010 a_n'd:
referred to as an emergency nonstandard document), because this document does not meet margin and. -
formattmg requirements. Furthermore, I hereby understand that the recording process may cover. up or-
otherwise pbscure some part of the text of the original document as a result of this request.” e

O‘% ‘é L m Signature of Requesﬁﬁg Pa'r.ti:.

Note to submltter Do not sign above nor pay additional $50 fee if the document meets margin/formatting reqmrements




g

0402818 O00Q0OCOO98 OAGTXX

- Investor Loan # 1703744789

E '_ -*'Aftel_'_:Recording Return To:
" "Green Tree Servicing LLC
7360 South-Kyrene Road, T111

Tempe, AZ 85283

This doc;ur_r_iehf was prepared by Green Tree Servicing LLC

[SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA]

" .LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement {"Agreement”}, made this 13th day November, 2012, between MONICA J.
KRIVANEK ("Borrower )y and Green Tree Servicing LLC ("Lender™), amends and supplements 1) the Mortgage,
Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument™), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated
04/25/2007 Recorded 04/30/2007 fstrument NO 200704300220 of the Skagit

County Auditor Records of Skagit.Coourity, Wa and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the
Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the "Property‘ Iocated at )

416 SPRING LANE o

SEDRO WOOLLEY, WA 98284

the real property described above-referencec:i_' -S_é;_:ufity l_n___strument.

In consideration of the mutual promise’é_'_,::énd agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the cantrary contained'in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of 12/01/2012, the amount payable under the Note and-the Security Instrument (the "New Principal
Balance’) is U.S. $230,156.14 consisting of the unpald amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any
interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. $39,256.14 of the New Principal Balance shali be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance™} and Borrower
will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this. amount. . The New Principal Balance less the
Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing Principal Balance™ and this amount
is $190,900.00. Interest will be charged an the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at the yearly rate of
4,62500%, from 12/01/2012. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U.S. $873.61, beginning on the 01/01/2013, and continuing thereafter an.thé same day of each succeeding
month until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in full.
The yearly rate of 4.62500% will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all
accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The new monthly payment amount does not include any
amounts owed for escrow. Borrower may refer to the monthly billing statement for the escrow amount
owed. The new Maturity Date will be 12/01/2052. Borrower’s payment schedule for the modified Loan is

ORIGINAL w&%ﬂ
(oY 1477 24q /P% .

B gw\m

Skagut C:ounty Auditor

12/14/2012 Page 2 of “”m“"l.llllllllll

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMEN'



Monthly
Principal and

Q4yDfALA ODO0ODO009A OAGTYXX

Ao Y | ¢ Rat Interest Rate l Payment Number of
S Tears nterest Rate Change Date nterest Begins On Monthly
Payment Payments
Amount
$-40 - :5' 4 625% 1210172012 $873.61 01/01/2013 480

3. Borrower agrees to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed under the
Note and Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the date Borrower sells or transfers an interest in the
Property, (i) the date Borrower pays the entlre Interest Bearing Principat Balance, or {iii) the new Maturity
Date, :

4. If Borrower makes a partial prepaymerit of Princf'p“'af, Lender may apply that partial prepayment first to any
Deferred Principal Batance before applying such partial prepayment to other amounts due.

5.1f all or any part of the Property or any interést in the Property is sofd ar transferred (or if Borrower is not a
natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all. sums secured by the Security Instrument,

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borfower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedles permltted by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower understands and agrees that:

{a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions containéd' in the =Sécurity Instrument relating to
default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the
making of the modified payments hereunder.

{b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note an?d Security'tns‘trument shall be and
remain in full force and effect, except as herein maodified, and none of the Borrower. s obligations or
liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by-any provisions
hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or
remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies-arise thereunder or by
operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled agalnst any-property
or any other persons in any way ¢bligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security lnstrument are.
expressly reserved by Lender. -

(c} Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release n whole or.in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. R

(d} All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including rec'o"rdi'ﬁg fe‘és.
title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the ’

Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender. - o o
NI
W

Skagit County Auditor
12/14/2012 Page 3 of

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fannie Mag UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

910:51AM



q

O4y0ZALA 00DOOOO98 O9GTXX

(e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or

~ required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by
Lender shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower,

8. Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as amended by this

Agreement;’ until the Loan is paid in full, a sum ({the "Funds”) to provide for payment of amounts due for: (a)
taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Mortgage as a fien or
encumbrance on'the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c)
premiums for any. and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage
insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance
premiumis’in acggrdance with the Loan Documents; and {e) any community association dues, fees, and
assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called "Escrow items.” Borrower shatl
promptly furnish to-Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. Borrower shall pay
Lender the Funds for'Escrow ltems unless Lender waives Borrower's obligation to pay the Funds for any or
all Escrow ltems. Lendermay waive Borrower s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow
tems at any time. Any stich- waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall pay
directly, when and where payable; the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has
been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment
within such time period as Lender may require. Borrower’s obligation to make such payments and to
provide receipts shall for all- purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan
Documents, as the phrase “covenant and agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If Borrower is
obligated to pay Escrow Items directly; pursuant to a waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for
an Escrow ltem, Lender may exercise ils rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay
such amount and Borrower shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may
revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Item's at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan
Documents, and, upon such revocation;, _Bor_rewer shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that
are then required under this paragraph.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement-Procedures Act ("RESPAT), and (b) not to
exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of
Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estnmates of expendrtures of future Escrow ltems
or otherwise in accordance with applicable law. o :

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits ar’e.-ihsured by a federal agency, instrumentality,
or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal
Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the'Escrow ltems no later than the time specified
under RESPA. Lender shalt not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing
the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and
applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement-is made in writing or
applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not-be required to pay Borrower any
interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and Borrower can agree in w'ritin'g, However, that interest shall
be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide Borrower, without charge, an annual accountlng of the Funds
as required by RESPA. . e

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender sha‘i'l_ a_'C'COUnt to Borrower
for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined
under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall.pay to Lender the
amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no miore than 12 monthly
payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA -Lender shall riotify
Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. : : .

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to T
Borrower any Funds heid by Lender. e

A

LOAN MODIFIGATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Skagit County Auditor

12/14/2012 Page 4 of 910:51AM



10

Owd<dald 000000098 BAGTRX

-7 Borrower also will comply with alf other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
" Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
/taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower
_ is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cance!ed nuII and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms’ and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
‘rélating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including, where
applicable; the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely
Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By
executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which
Borrower may have otherwise been entitied; and

(b) all terms and.provisions¢f any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or otherinstriment or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is
part of, the Note or Security. Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those
referred to in (a) above )

8. Borrower understands and agrees that

(a} All the rights and remedles stlpulatlons and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relating to
default in the making of payments underthe Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the
making of the modified payments hereunder

{b) All covenants, agreements, shpulat:ons and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall be and
remain in full force and effect, except as hereln modified, and none of the Borrower s obligations or
liabilities under the Note and Security Instruinent shall be diminished or released by any provisions
hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender ‘srights under or
remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by
operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or llable on ‘the Note and Security Instrument are
expressly reserved by Lender. .

{c} Nothing in this Agreement shall be understocd or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. A

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection W|th thlsﬂgreement including recording fees,
title examination, and attorney s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the
Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender: - :

(e) Borrower agrees to execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary to either (i)
consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (i) correct the terms and conditions of this
Plan if an error is detected after execution of this Agreement. | understand that a corrected Agreement
will be provided to me and this Agreement will be void and of no legal effect upon.notice of such error.
If | elect not to sign any such corrected Agreement, the terms of the original Lean-Doguments shall
continue in full force and effect, such terms will not be modified by this Agreement and | will not be
eligible for a modification. e

400 6u,L
Skagit County Auditor
12/14/2012 Page 6 of 8 10:61AM

N

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT



11

ouDesleé 0000DDO98 O96TXX

L I” Wltness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreew
" Green l[ : §§r\ncmq LLC / d (Seal)

Lender Monica J. Krw ek // 30 /Z

Date

L. oo eroudont
4/17/

Date
Account#: 681372496

This communication is from a debt collector It is an attempt to collect a debt, and any information obtained will
be used for that purpose. : g

[SPACE BELOW THIS LINE FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT)]

ﬂw e

Bnan A Abbee
Licensed Loss Mitigation Speclallst
License Number: 68000

-

Skagit County Auditor

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fannis Mae UNIFORM NSTRUMENT 1214/2
012 Page 8
of

810:61AM



" STATE OF WASHINGTON)
County of )

| certify that | know or have satisfactory evidence that

Morica J. Krivanek is/are the person(s)
who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that he/she/they signed
this instrument and acknowledged it to be hisfher/their free and voluntary act for the
uses and purposeés mentioned in this instrument.

DATED:_{\\- 30 \’3«
\V.\ig\)«pu\q, \’!4 \\lov\a NotaryPublic

Name (typed or printed): l\&n k—tn u \; \14 \Q@\\\G‘

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State.of \Wa.gl ugq&o e

Residing at {oo'd L\\.UL&QL\_ hee. %cmft’cktfk.oﬁ .

My appointment expires: _ d-\{~\">

W

Skagrt County Auditor
12/14/2012 Page 7 of 910:51AM



. --S"'..I'-A_TE OF Arizona

Cou'hfy'_hf_.Ma_ricopa

The fdrégoing' instrument was acknowledged before me this S _ 2 dayof MW\B—U‘ , 2012
by Brian A. Abbee of Green Tree Servicing LLC a corporation, on n, on behaif of the corporation.

Oﬁpm (/W

(Signature of perspnja.king" acknowledgment)

(Title or rank)

(Serial number, if any)

Sy mcmimonﬁwmoa 10, 2018

MR L2

Skagit County Auditor

12/14/2012 Page

8 of

910:51AM



Legal Description

““The .fOIId'\.N'ihg described property located in the County of Skagit Lot 38, “plat of Spring Meadows-
DIV.1, " as per. plat recorded in Volume 17 of plats, pages 65 and 66, records of Skagit County,
Washmgton S|tuate in the City of Sedro-Woolley, County of Skagit, State of Washington.

llm\(IMINIIIWMVI]I]MIIMLMIHIHIHH

12140
Skaglt County Auditor

12/14/2012 Page 9 of 910:561AM



